Docket No.: 10003.015 06-16-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Y P08A/RFV03 102767659 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.14.84 Sham, John C.K. Name: Pentalpha Macau Commercial Offshore Limited Kunavongvorakul, Kumkit Address: Macau Financial Center 244-246 Rua De Penquim ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Macau ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Macau ☐ Security Agreement Country: China ZIP: Other \_ Execution Date: 04/28/2004 and 04/30/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 09/08/2003 29/189,623 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter S. Canelias 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 40,547 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Law Offices of Peter S. Canelias Authorized to be charged to deposit account 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2148 8. Deposit account number: /16/2004 NGETACHE 00000026 501422 29189623 FC-4021 New Yor40.00 DA State/Prov.: NY 501422 ZIP: 10170 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

June 9, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

of the original document.

Peter S. Canelias, reg. no. 40,547

Name of Person Signing

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)				Docket No. 10003.015		
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):				
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	<b>3</b>					
$\boxtimes$						
	Date of Execution: 11/19 & 11/23 2003 Date of Filing: 09/08/2003					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Social No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the I						
	/ISION PANEL					
nventors (a				1		
Name John C.K. Sham		Address				
John C.K.	Snam	The Redhill Penninsula				
		House No. 50, Cedar Drive				
		18 Pak Pat Shan Road				
,		Hong Kong		ala Bassakiis af Oktob		
		Special Administrative Region of the Pec	ори	e's Republic of China		
Kumkit Kunavongvorakul		889 Thai C.C. Tower				
		18th FLoor, Rm 183 South Sathorn Road	d			
		Yannawa, Sathorn Bangkok Thailand 10	12	0		
		- 11.10				
Assignee						
Name		Address				
Pentalpha	Macau Commercial Offshore Limited	Flat C, 15/F Macau Financial Center 244-246 Rua De Penquim, Macau				

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 10003.015

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
John C.K. Sham	0A28/04
	2 OF
Kumkit Kunavongvorakul	04/30/04
	W

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0791